"Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture."

- Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's Kolhapur

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur. (Autonomous)

Date: 02/12/2022

Department of Botany

Notice of BoS Meeting

All the members of the Board of studies in Botany of Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) are hereby informed that a meeting is scheduled on Thursday, 08th December 2022 at 11.30 am. at Vivekanand College, Kolhapur. Please make it convenient to be present on time. The agenda of the meeting is as follows.

AGENDA

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the last meeting.
- 2. To discuss and incorporate the stockholder's feedback on curriculum in the syllabus.
- 3. To revise the syllabus of B.Sc. III Botany.
- 4. To decide the course outcomes (COs) of the respective papers.
- 5. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

Hea

Department of Botany Vivekanand College Kolhapur

Vivekanand College LKolhapur



"Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture."

- Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's Kolhapur.

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

Resolution and Minutes of Meeting of Board of Studies (Botany)

Minutes of the meeting of the Board of Studies in Botany held on Thursday, dated 08thDecember, 2022 at 11:30 am.in department of Botany.

Item No. 01: Confirmation of the minutes of the last meeting.

Resolution: Unanimously, the decision taken in the previous meetings were confirmed.

Item No. 02: To discuss and incorporate the stakeholder's feedback on curriculum in the syllabus.

Resolution: Regarding this point, the stakeholder's feedback was presented before the BoS members. The thorough discussion had made on important points of stakeholder's feedback by this BoS members.

Item No. 03: To revise the syllabus of B.Sc. III (Botany) to be implemented from the academic year 2023-24.

Resolution: Regarding this subject, after thorough discussion, the BoS member had revised the syllabus of B.Sc. III (Botany).

Item No. 04: To decide the course outcomes (COs) of the respective papers.

Resolution: Regarding this subject, after thorough discussion, the BoS members had finalized the course outcomes (COs) of the respective papers.

Item No. 05: Any other subjects with permission of chairperson.

Resolution: As there were no any other issues, before BoS, the meeting was concluded with

vote of thanks by Dr. B. T. Dangat.

anget Chairman (BoS Head Department of Botany Vivekanand College Kolhapur



Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) Department of Botany Action Taken of the BoS Meeting held on 08/12/2022

Sr. No.	Agenda	Action Taken		1	
	To revise the syllabus of BSc III (Botany), Semester V	Course Title	Course Code	Credits	
	and VI	Semester V			
		1 Cytology and Research Technique in life Sciences	DSE- 1007 E 1 SecI	4	
		2 Microbiology, Plant Pathology and Biofertilizers	DSE 1007 E 1 Sec - II	4	
		3 Plant Biochemistry and Stress Physiology	DSE- 1007 E 2	4	
		4 Plant Systematics and Paleobotany	DSE- 1007 E 2	4	
		5 Technique of Life Science	SEC-E	2	
		Semester VI			
		1 Genetics and Plant Breeding	DSE- 1007 F 1 Sec - I	4	
		2 Biostatistics, Economic BotanyandEthnobotany	DSE- 1007 F1 Sec - II	4	
		3 Molecular Biology and Biotechnology	DSE- 1007 F2 Sec - I	4	
		4 Horticulture, Forestry and Herbal Technology	DSE- 1007 F2 Sec - II	4	
		5 Technique in Plant Diversity and Crop Improvement	SEC-F	2	

		The above structure was adopted by the BoS for BSc III (Botany) to b implemented from June 2023.		
2	To finalize internal evaluation forms.	As per the decision of college, the pattern of evaluation was changes 40:10 TO 35:15 (End Semester Examination) : Continuous Internal Evaluation)		



angast D Dr. B. T. Dangat

Head Department of Botan Vivekanand College Kolhapur "Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture"

Shikshanmahashri Dr. Bapujii Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR. (AUTONOMOUS)

Department of Botany

Board of studies members

4) Dr. B.T. Dangat - Or 5) Dr. A. R. Kasarbor - Hasabbor 6) Dr. P.S. Kadam - Jun 7) Mr. V. P. Kadam - Kadam

